# CH \$1815.00 055142

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.		02/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brill, Inc.
Street Address:	5775 Glenridge Drive, Bldg. A
City:	Sandy Springs
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0551428	ALLSET
Registration Number:	1256272	BESTOVALL
Registration Number:	1897639	BRILL
Registration Number:	0852000	BRILL
Registration Number:	0967702	BRILL BITTER SWEET
Registration Number:	3607775	CENTERFULS
Registration Number:	1893708	CHOCOVIVA!
Registration Number:	1337022	CHOLMONDLEY'S
Registration Number:	1510337	CHOLMONDLEY'S
Registration Number:	5317225	COL-DIP
Registration Number:	3502743	CORNERSTONE
Registration Number:	1833439	CORNERSTONE
Registration Number:	4822275	CSM
Registration Number:	4822274	CSM
Registration Number:	4822276	CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4822273	CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4915096	CSM BAKERY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5095904	CSM BAKERY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86444681	DECOPRO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0775

900446610

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1203779	DIP'EM	
Registration Number:	1482074	DRIZZLE	
Registration Number:	2504137	DUTCH CUPBOARD	
Registration Number:	1863853	ENLITENED CONCERNS	
Registration Number:	5316480	FRUFFI	
Registration Number:	0865852	FUDGECO	
Registration Number:	1462114	FUDGICE	
Registration Number:	1434880	GLAZE 'N SHINE	
Registration Number:	1434885	GLORIOUS MORNING	
Registration Number:	1550390	GOOD 'N' MOIST	
Registration Number:	4708627	HENRY & HENRY	
Serial Number:	86561192	HENRY & HENRY	
Registration Number:	1486369	HI-DEMAND	
Registration Number:	1828455	HIGH-M	
Registration Number:	1451104	KAKOLATE	
Registration Number:	1183156	KARP'S	
Registration Number:	1462118	KARP'S SCOOP-N-BAKE	
Registration Number:	2725697	KARPUCCINO	
Registration Number:	1507388	LIGHT 'N FLUFFY	
Registration Number:	0958641	MULTIFOODS	
Registration Number:	5151840	MULTIFOODS 1892	
Registration Number:	1872643	MULTIFOODS BAKERY PRODUCTS SINCE 1892	
Registration Number:	4422818	MULTIMIX	
Registration Number:	1265187	MURRAY'S	
Registration Number:	2877897	'NANA CREME FILLING	
Registration Number:	1917390	NIBBLENIKS	
Registration Number:	1783558	NORSEMAN	
Registration Number:	0693585	NOSTIX	
Registration Number:	1603926	ORTH	
Registration Number:	1940512	ORTH SINCE 1882	
Registration Number:	0890990	POLAR FROST	
Registration Number:	1477924	POUR 'N GLAZE	
Registration Number:	4281923	RAINBOW BLAST	
Registration Number:	1490387	READY ICE	
Serial Number:	86444699	READY, SET, CREATE!	
Registration Number:	2042320	SCONEWICH	
Registration Number:	1857826	SCOOP-N-BAKE	
Registration Number:	4125754	SENSIBLY INDULGENT	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0776

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4601992	SIMPLICIOUS
Serial Number:	87526569	SIMPLICIOUS
Registration Number:	1479818	SMOKY MOUNTAIN MAPLE ICING
Registration Number:	1394250	SNO DRIFT
Registration Number:	5091876	
Registration Number:	1525959	SPUN GOLD
Registration Number:	4822277	
Registration Number:	1551168	STAR-DEMAND
Registration Number:	4695966	STRUDLENIKS
Registration Number:	1474318	THIN-KOTE
Registration Number:	4092918	TRANSMART
Registration Number:	1087129	ULTRA WHITE
Registration Number:	2043231	ULTRA-RISE
Registration Number:	1489573	WHITE 'N GLOSSY
Registration Number:	4035231	MULTIFOODS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3142592000

**Email:** bcipdocketing@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1:211 North Broadway, Suite 3600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2390538
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay Cohen Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay Cohen Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=02-16-18 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT Name Change to Brill Inc#page1.tif source=02-16-18 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT Name Change to Brill Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0777

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS
NA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS NA,
INC." TO "BRILL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH
DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 1:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5218896 8100 SR# 20181066702 Authentication: 202169823 Date: 02-16-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0778

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:02 PM 02/16/2018
FILED 01:02 PM 02/16/2018
SR 20181066702 - File Number 5218896

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the corporation is Brill, Inc. (the "Corporation").
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 15th day of February, 2017.
By: ////// Authorized Officer Title: SVP-CAO
Name: Michael J. Delaney
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0779

**RECORDED: 04/12/2018**